
1 

Centennial anniversary of Okazaki-city 
42nd All Japan Championships (long distance) -WRE 

Bulletin 3 

 

The 1st Shogun, Ieyasu TOKUGAWA, who was born in Okazaki-city 

 

 

20th March, 2016, 

Budo-kan in Okazaki Chuo Park, Okazaki-city 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

2 

 

 

Event center is Okazaki Chuo Koen (park), Okazaki-city, Aichi prefecture 

 

1. By public transport 

(1) Meitetsu bus from JR Okazaki stn. (45 min) or from Meitetsu Higashi-Okazaki stn. (30 min).  

(2) 200m from Chuo Sogo Koen bus stop, or 1.5km from Shimin byoin (Hospital) bus stop, 1km from 

Shimin byoin guchi. See map on page 7. 

 

Local bus time table    ―：do not stop  italic is recommended bus stop 

JR Okazaki east exit *1  7:30   8:20  8:40  

Meitetsu Higashi 

Okazaki North exit 

*2 

7：32 7:44  8:10 8:34 8:40 ― 9:10 

Meitetsu Miai, No. 2 

bus stop 

― ― 8:10 ― ― ― 9:01 ― 

Shimin byoin guchi 7:52 ― ― 8:30 ― 8:59 ― 9:29 

Shinmin byoin  7:54 8:11 8:21 8:32 9:01 9:01 9:12 9:31 

Chuo Sogo Koen 8:00 8:15  8:38 9:05 9:07  9:37 

 

        

JR Okazaki east exit *1  9:40 9:40  10:40 10:40  

Meitetsu Higashi 

Okazaki North exit 

*2 

9:40 9:54 ― 10:10 10:54 ― 10:40 

Meitetsu Miai, No. 2 

bus stop 

― ― 10:01 ― ― 11:01 ― 

Shimin byoin guchi 9:59 ― ― 10:29 ― ― 10:59 

Shinmin byoin  10:01 10:21 10:12 10:31 11:21 11:12 11:01 

Chuo Sogo Koen 10:07 10:25  10:37 11:25   

(1) *1 via Higashi-Okazaki, bus stop No. 1, via Miai, bus stop no. 3.  *2: Rapid service leave from 

bus stop No. 1, normal service bus stop No. 2. Other buses from JR Okazaki via Higashi-Okazaki leave 

from bus stop No. 2. 

 

Fare    

from      to > Shimin byoin guchi Shimin byoin Chuo Sogo Koen 

JR Okazaki Change at Higashi Okazaki 460yen 540yen 

Meitetsu Higashi 

Okazaki 

330yen 330yen 370yen 

Meitetsu Miai  270yen  

 

2. By cars 

 If you use the high way, Okazaki IC is most convenient (10 min from Okazaki IC to event center)  

Access to the event center 



 

3 

 

 

 

1. Map 

1) The map has made according to ISOM 2000 (October-December, 2015) 

2) Scale  1:15,000 for WRE class.  

1:10,000 is used for some classes. See Course detail. 

3) Contour interval 5m 

4) Printing CMYK Ink jet printing 

5) Map size A4 

6) Map is packed in plastic bag  

7) special map symbols 

 Black circle is used for charcoal burning pit  

 Black cross is used for **遊具 or trap for wild pig 

 537 (Cairn) is also used for Monument  

8) Old map  

 Okazaki Sogo Koen (scale 1:15,000, in 2003) 

 Old map is displayed at event center from 9:00-10:30 

 

2. Timing device 

Information of competition 

from Nagoya from Nagoya 

from Tokyo 

Okazaki IC 

Event center 



 

4 

 Electronic punching system of Emit is used. 

 

3. Training  

 There is no training opportunity. 

 

4. Terrain description 

Terrain is situated between 100m – 250m altitude in Okazaki suburban area. There are some 

cultivated area but no residences. The forest is mixture of conifer trees and deciduous tree. Ratios of 

runnability are; easy running: 40%, slow running: 40%, and difficult to run/very difficult to run; 20%. 

There are some vehicle tracks and footpath which divides hills but very few small paths are found in 

the forest. 

 

 

1. Event center (Martial-art hall)  

1) It will be open at 9:00 

2) Take you shoes off and bring with you using plastic bag provided at the entrance. 

3) For those who are registered, entry packages are ready near stage. Take your own by yourself. 

4) Content of the package is; number bib (only for E class. safety pins are not included. Prepare your 

own), back-up label if you have your own E-card, tag for wear transport,  

5) If you bring your own E-card, check if your E-card is normally working. Check unit is ready in the 

arena. 

 

2. Direct entry 

Direct entry is provided. (9:00-10:00) 

 

3. Official Information board 

Official information board is displayed in the arena of Martial-art hall. Additional information will 

be displayed. 

 

4. Facility of the hall 

1) Changing room is left side to the stage both for men and women. Rockers are available (100 yen) 

for your valuable things. 

2) First aid is situated in Martial-art hall. A nurses is continuous present. 

3) Toilet is located in Martial-art hall (1st and 2nd floor). Toilet is also available near parking.  

4) Shower is available (100 yen) 

5) Nursery is available for free. It open at 9:30 

6) Any tent is not allowed in the park. 

 

Event center 



 

5 

5. Layout of Martial-art hall. 

 

 

 

 

Competition 



 

6 

1. to the start 

1) Pay attention that you have all necessary items. In WRE class number bib is compulsory. 

2) Distance to the start is 1.2km (20-25 min walk), following blue tapes. 

3) When you warm-up, do not use athletic ground. They are not free! 

4) Start will be closed at 12:30 

5) Current time is displayed at the start. 

 

2. At start 

1) 3 minutes before start, you may enter into the start box of your class. Your E-card will be checked 

by the staff. 

2) 2 minutes before start, proceed next box. Control description is available. Size of description 

is 60mm width, 90-170mm length. Recent map change etc. will also displayed if any.  

3) 1 minutes before start, proceed next box. Confirm the class on back side of the map. ( Do not turn 

around the map) 

4) 10 seconds before start, set your E-card on the start unit and wait. 

5) If you come late at the start, you will start from late comer lane. Follow direction of the staff. 

6) Your wind breaker will be transported to the event center when weather condition is bad. This is 

announced at official information board at the event center. If you leave your wind breaker, you 

should put a tag which is contained in your entry package with your name and class on it. It will be 

returned at event center. 

 

3. After the start 

1) To the start flag, follow red+white tapes. 

2) There are three refreshment in the forest. Refreshments off the controls are indicated by cup 

symbol on the map. Only water is provided. Refreshment is self-service. Put you cup in plastic bag 

after drinking water. First aid items are also available at refreshments. You may use by yourself. 

3) It is the duty of the competitors to rescue injured other competitors.  

4) Out-of-bound area is indicated on the map. Some out-of-bound area is indicated by bule+yellow 

tapes in terrain. 

5) There are marked route in some classes. 

6) Maximum running times are indicated in detail course information table. 

7) There are many walkers or visitors to the park. Take care of those pedestrians. You are kindly 

asked to say ‘Hello’ when you meet the local residence in the forest (it is rare) 

 

4. Finish 

1) From the last control to the finish, follow red+white tape. 

2) Finish time is measured when you punch the finish punch. 

3) The finish will be closed at 14:40.  

4) Even if you do not finish, please report to the finish or headquarter at the event center. Otherwise 



 

7 

you will be searched. 

 

5. After finish 

1) Follow the instruction and read out your E-card. Lap time sheet will be given near the 

Information in Martial-art hall. 

2) Maps are collected until closure of the start. They will be returned at the stage of Martial-art hall 

3) Take one package of drink by courtesy of a sponsor. 

4) First aid items are available at the finish. 

5) Follow yellow tape to Martial-art hall. 

6) Use second floor entrance when you come back to the Martial-art hall. Take off your shoes and 

clean your foot (if dirty). Put your dirty shoes or socks in plastic bag prepared at the entrance. 

7) Transmission of course information  

 Transmission of course information to later starters is not allowed according to the rule. 

 

6. Result and prize giving 

1) Result will be displayed at the event center. 

2) Prize was given to 1-6thplace of the elite class and 1-3th place of other classes. Prize giving 

ceremony will be take place between 12:30-14:30. Please pay attention to announcement at the 

event center. 

3)  Result and map sale 

Map and official result will be sold at event center. Official result will also be published on JOA 

web page. 

4) Complaints and protests are accepted according to the rule. Protests should be reached to the 

organizer no later than 15 minutes after organizer’s reply to complaints. 

5) Jury members will be displayed at the event center 

 

 

1. Embargoed area (purple hatch) 

 

If you have any inquiry, please contact to the organizer. 

Other competition information 



 

8 

2. Clothes 

 There is no restriction for competition clothes. 

3. Weather information 

Climate of recent 5 years (20th of March, City of Nagoya (30km north west of Okazaki) 

         Weather max. temp.  min. temp. (Celsius)     

   2011   cloudy      18  7 

   2012   fine           14      0       

   2013   cloudy      17       11        

   2014   rainy       11      8       

   2015   cloudy      20  11 

 

4. Doping control 

There may be doping control. Selected athletes will be given instruction to report to the doping 

 control after finishing their race, and will be escorted by a chaperone (doping control staff). You can 

consult our web site for Anti-doping.（http：//www.orienteering.or.jp/AD/） 

 

 

 

 class 
Length 

(km) 
climbing(m) scale 

No. of 
participants 

Winning 
time 
(min) 

Maximum 
running 

time 
(min) 

 M21E 9.0 530 1:15000 ２９ 90 140 

 M20E 6.0 300 1:15000 ３４ 70 120 

 M21A 7.5 440 1:15000 ９８ 80 160 

 M21AS 4.9 270 1:10000 １６ 60 120 

 M35A 6.3 310 1:15000 １５ 65 130 

 M40A 6.3 310 1:15000 ２５ 70 140 

 M45A 4.9 270 1:10000 １７ 55 120 

 M50A 4.9 270 1:10000 ３８ 60 120 

 M55A 3.7 210 1:10000 ３２ 50 120 

 M60A 3.7 210 1:10000 ２２ 55 120 

 M65A 2.8 170 1:10000 ２６ 45 120 

 M70A 2.8 170 1:10000 ２２ 50 120 

 M75A 1.7 110 1:10000 ２１ 45 120 

 M20A 6.3 310 1:15000 ３５ 70 140 

 M18A 4.4 250 1:10000 ３０ 55 120 

 M15A 3.1 130 1:10000 ２９ 50 120 

 M12 2.1 110 1:10000 １ 35 120 

 M10 1.5 100 1:10000 ３ 25 120 

 MBL 3.1 130 1:10000 １５ 50 120 

 MBS 2.1 110 1:10000 １０ 30 120 

 W21E 6.0 300 1:15000 １１ 75 120 

 W2０E 4.9 270 1:10000 １３ 60 130 

 W21A 4.9 270 1:10000 ３１ 65 130 

 W21AS 2.8 170 1:10000 ２ 45 120 

 W35A 3.7 210 1:10000 ７ 50 120 

 W40A 3.7 210 1:10000 ４ 55 120 

 W45A 2.8 170 1:10000 ５ 45 120 

 W50A 2.8 170 1:10000 ４ 45 120 

 W55A 2.8 170 1:10000 ４ 50 120 

Course information 

 



 

9 

 W60A 1.７ 110 1:10000 ７ 40 120 

 W65A 1.7 110 1:10000 ８ 40 120 

 W70A 1.7 110 1:10000 ９ 45 120 

 W2０A 4.4 250 1:10000 １２ 60 120 

 W18A 3.1 130 1:10000 ０ 50 120 

 W15A 2.1 110 1:10000 ２ 40 120 

 W12 2.1 110 1:10000 ２ 45 120 

 W10 1.5 100 1:10000 ３ 30 120 

 WBL 2.1 110 1:10000 ６ 50 120 

 WBS 1.5 100 1:10000 ２ 30 120 

Direct 
entry 

OAL 6.3 310 1:15000  60 120 

OAS 2.8 170 1:10000  35 120 

OB 2.1 110 1:10000  35 120 

 

 

 

1. Cancellation of competition 

The event will be cancelled when extremely bad weather or other condition are expected in which 

participants’ safety is not guaranteed. The cancellation will be announced on organizer’s web site 6 

0’clock on the day of the competition（http://www.aichiol.com） 

 

Contact  

０９０－１４１５－７７９２ (Shin tai) or ０９０－３５６８－９９４０ (Tsuchiya) 

 

2. Safety  

1) You are responsible for your own health. You are advised to bring your medical insurance with you. 

2) In case of accident, the organizer is responsible for the first aid and compensate for the medical 

cost which is covered by injury insurance but did not bear no further responsibility. 

3) When competition is cancelled because of extreme bad weather or natural disaster, entry fee 

cannot be refunded. 

4) Video, photos of competitors may be used and/or shown in newspapers, radios, television, 

magazines, internet, etc. Result will be also displayed on our web site. 

5) The organizer are not responsible for any damage or loss of competitors property at event center 

or parking of the event center. 

 

 

 

 

  

Other information and notice 

http://www.aichiol.com/


 

10 

 

Start list  

  M21E   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

101 11:20 嶋岡 雅浩 
OLCルーパ

ー 
196111 

102 11:22 
Adrian 
Opheim 

Norway 123575 

103 11:24 
JEREMY 

COLGAN 

The United 

States 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

104 11:26 

Rasmus 

Rørholt 

Theisen 

Norway 205770 

105 11:28 新 隆徳 入間市 OLC 77024 

106 11:30 赤坂 太郎   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

107 11:32 鈴木 蒼 APPLE 170310 

108 11:34 小泉 成行 オー・サポート ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

109 11:36 CHI KIN Hong Kong 171811 

110 11:38 堀田 遼 OLC東海 210012 

111 11:40 菅谷 裕志 
OLCルーパ

ー 
79680 

112 11:42 松澤 俊行 
浜松学院大短大

部 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

113 11:44 中島 正治 丘の上 200732 

114 11:46 篠原 岳夫 渋谷で走る会 77032 

115 11:48 滝川 真弘 東北大 OLC 189899 

116 11:50 小暮 喜代志 朱雀 OK 161046 

117 11:52 福井 悠太 東大 OLK 182497 

118 11:54 深田 恒 OLC東海 173221 

119 11:56 戸上 直哉 東工大 OLT 220216 

120 11:58 谷川 友太★ 
OLCルーパ

ー 
87666 

121 12:00 松下 睦生 京都 OLC 114665 

122 12:02 石坂 翼樹 チーム R 200738 

123 12:04 寺垣内 航★ 
京葉 OL クラ

ブ 
189724 

124 12:06 細川 知希 
OLCルーパ

ー 
208289 

125 12:08 宮西 優太郎 東北大 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

126 12:10 長縄 知晃★ 静岡 OLC 208458 

127 12:12 円井 基史 金沢工業大学 77038 

128 12:14 Dag Lofthus Norway 208002 

129 12:16 尾崎 弘和★ トータス 220441 

  M20E   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

201 11:01 楠 健志 筑波大学 220404 

202 11:03 伴 広輝 京大 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

203 11:05 南河 駿 名大ＯＬＣ 208358 

204 11:07 越智 純毅 京大 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

205 11:09 柴沼 健 早大 OC 222758 

206 11:11 伊藤 樹 KOLC 221813 

207 11:13 横山 裕晃 東北大 OLC 200736 

208 11:15 今泉 将 名大ＯＬＣ 208249 

209 11:17 久保田 皓貴 KOLC 147924 

210 11:19 和田 康次郎 僕たちの原点 221790 

211 11:21 稲岡 雄介 阪大 OLC 222932 

212 11:23 佐藤 遼平 東大 OLK 221734 

213 11:25 宮本 樹★ 京葉ＯＬクラブ 185352 

214 11:27 吉原 幸輝 阪大 OLC 222933 

215 11:29 吉岡 英晃 京大 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

216 11:31 原 万尋★ 桐朋 IK 185397 

217 11:33 三浦 一将 東海高校 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

218 11:35 坂梨 敬哉 KOLC 221971 

219 11:37 国沢 楽★ 桐朋 IK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

220 11:39 横堀 聖人 東大 OLK 221825 

221 11:41 下江 裕貴 広島 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

222 11:43 松尾 怜治★ 東大 OLK 208555 

223 11:45 大久保 雄真 東工大 OLT 220281 

224 11:47 堀尾 健太郎 名大ＯＬＣ 208178 

225 11:49 椎名 晃丈★ 東海高校 92854 

226 11:51 竹内 元哉 東大 OLK 208156 

227 11:53 澤田 潤 名大ＯＬＣ 208264 

228 11:55 平原 誉士★ OLC東海 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

229 11:57 濱宇津 佑亮   221817 

230 11:59 長谷川 望 OLC東海 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

231 12:01 稲森 剛★ KOLC 221515 

232 12:03 大田 将司   221607 

233 12:05 池田 匠   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

234 12:07 
和佐田祥太朗

★ 
東海高校 92856 

  W21E   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

301 12:09 守屋 舞香 椙山女学園大 182378 

302 12:11 渡辺 円香 ES関東 C 161049 

303 12:13 加納 尚子 朱雀 OK 483354 

304 12:15 宮川 早穂 東大 OLK 183164 

305 12:17 高橋 摩帆 朱雀 OK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

306 12:19 高野 由紀 入間市 OLC 408515 

307 12:21 斎藤 早生 チーム白樺 172915 

308 12:23 五味あずさ★ 金大 OLC 208352 

309 12:25 柳川 梓 
京葉 OL クラ

ブ 
204639 

310 12:27 長縄 美春 入間市 OLC 210636 

311 12:29 皆川美紀子★ みちの会 158572 

  W20E   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

401 11:24 高橋 ひなの 東北大 OLC 210432 

402 11:26 鈴木 直美 筑波大学 220297 

403 11:28 長谷川 真子 東北大 OLC 200593 

404 11:30 佐野 萌子★ 京女 OLC 210006 

405 11:32 佐久間 文香 新潟大学 157853 



 

11 

406 11:34 青島 千映里 京女 OLC 210007 

407 11:36 山岸 夏希★ 筑波大学 400252 

408 11:38 山森 汐莉 金大 OLC 208321 

409 11:40 伊佐野はる香 東北大 OLC 210419 

410 11:42 勝山 佳恵★ 茨城大学 221578 

411 11:44 髙橋 友理奈 東北大 OLC 200643 

412 11:46 金林 優美 奈良女子大学 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

413 11:48 宮本 和奏★ 京葉ＯＬクラブ 185368 

  M21A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

1001 10:10 坂野 翔哉 東京理科大学 222759 

1002 10:11 小林 隆嗣 東北大 OLC 200526 

1003 10:12 
Malevich 

Pavel 
Belarus ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1004 10:13 水嶋 孝久 入間市 OLC 483424 

1005 10:14 祐谷 大輝 東大 OLK 208310 

1006 10:15 橋本 正毅 東北大 OLC 189901 

1007 10:16 橋本 知明 OLC東海 196648 

1008 10:17 山内 崇弘 名大ＯＬＣ 196108 

1009 10:18 中村 貴史 杉風会 82540 

1010 10:19 是永 大地 名大ＯＬＣ 208286 

1011 10:20 

Vincent 

Francis 
Balemeezi 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1012 10:21 稲吉 勇人 名大ＯＬＣ 196053 

1013 10:22 葛野 力 京大 OLC 114685 

1014 10:23 大江 恒男 OLP兵庫 148327 

1015 10:24 寺村 大 朱雀 OK 84298 

1016 10:25 稲田 優幸 茨城大学 211086 

1017 10:26 大嶋 真謙 OLP兵庫 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1018 10:27 
Alex 
Ssemitala 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1019 10:28 森 泰二郎 東大 OLK 182380 

1020 10:29 内藤 愉孝 浜松 OLC 401958 

1021 10:30 田中 基成 筑波大学 220405 

1022 10:31 
Anold Moses 
Mujabi 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1023 10:32 太田 貴大 みちの会 205084 

1024 10:33 大村 幸一郎 名大ＯＬＣ 180804 

1025 10:34 高野 兼也 新潟大学 79258 

1026 10:35 平山 友啓 KOLA 183174 

1027 10:36 千葉 妙 
京葉 OL クラ

ブ 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1028 10:37 長良 颯太 名大ＯＬＣ 208354 

1029 10:38 松本 萌希 京大 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1030 10:39 小澤 翔 KOLC 221798 

1031 10:40 築地 孝和 神大 OLK 196100 

1032 10:41 田中 公悟 マッパ 487847 

1033 10:42 田濃 邦彦 静岡 OLC 412157 

1034 10:43 山口 広太郎 静岡大学 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1035 10:44 川野 貴司 入間市 OLC 171466 

1036 10:45 樽見 典明 三河 OLC 220321 

1037 10:46 大木 孝 みちの会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1038 10:47 小柏 景司 新潟大学 210213 

1039 10:48 佐藤 俊太郎 東北大 OLC 200541 

1040 10:49 石山 良太 名大ＯＬＣ 196150 

1041 10:50 尾崎 高志 東京都品川区 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1042 10:51 新田見 俊宣 練馬 OLC 220215 

1043 10:52 竹内 孝 京大 OLC 114677 

1044 10:53 髙見 博道 OPC43 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1045 10:54 
Shafic 
KigongoSsebunya 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1046 10:55 角田 貴大 OLC東海 196671 

1047 10:56 菅野 柊斗 新潟大学 183032 

1048 10:57 
Abdulrazaq 
Kiwanuka 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1049 10:58 本田 涼磨 北大 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1050 10:59 大橋 諭 静岡大学 220320 

1051 11:00 野田 昌太郎 名大ＯＬＣ 208180 

1052 11:01 佐々木 裕之 ＦＦＣ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1053 11:02 大村 拓磨 名大 OB 84916 

1054 11:03 玉木 圭介 大阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1055 11:04 前田 悠作 
OLCルーパ

ー 
180525 

1056 11:05 竹内 利樹 マッパ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1057 11:06 Joshua Mayanja Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1058 11:07 三村 公人 神大 OLK 209789 

1059 11:08 吉崎 薫登 静岡大学 220294 

1060 11:09 糸賀 翔大 東大大学院 199364 

1061 11:10 小松 栄輝 東北大学 189836 

1062 11:11 木下 涼雅 金沢工業大学 210113 

1063 11:12 横田 智也 名大ＯＬＣ 208160 

1064 11:13 柳下 大 みちの会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1065 11:14 蔵田 真彦 
神奈川県川崎

市 
38792 

1066 11:15 清水 浩太 新潟大学 183034 

1067 11:16 高橋 一平 静岡大学 220293 

1068 11:17 岩瀬 史明 名大ＯＬＣ 208284 

1069 11:18 吉井 謙太 静岡大学 220292 

1070 11:19 吉田 勉 みちの会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1071 11:20 坂本 譲 東北大 OLC 200537 

1072 11:21 島倉 侑志 金大 OLC 208454 

1073 11:22 久米田 誉晃 青葉会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1074 11:23 中野 茂暢 蒼穹クラブ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1075 11:24 登坂 祥大 丘の上 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1076 11:25 山本 淳史 入間市 OLC 208493 

1077 11:26 
Nickson 
Kalyango 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1078 11:27 上田 浩嗣 四日市市 411089 

1079 11:28 小菅 一輝 朱雀 OK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1080 11:29 齋藤 駿 静岡大学 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1081 11:30 桑原 大樹 東大 OLK 196244 

1082 11:31 伊藤 陵 京大 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1083 11:32 木村 耕平 入間市 OLC 83105 

1084 11:33 鹿島 健人 新潟大学 79266 

1085 11:34 福岡 憲彦 京大 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 



 

12 

1086 11:35 金谷 敏行 朱雀 OK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1087 11:36 
Frank 
Bbanga 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1088 11:37 矢野 峻平 阪大 OLC 210000 

1089 11:38 坪田 光平 静岡大学 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1090 11:39 澤口 弘樹 早大 OC 222756 

1091 11:40 堀江 優貴 東北大 OLC 200628 

1092 11:41 八神 遥介 ときわ走林会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1093 11:42 近藤 康満 岐阜 OLC 180888 

1094 11:43 齋藤 和哉 静岡大学 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1095 11:44 永松 敦 浜松 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1096 11:45 瀧下 真一 静岡大学 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1097 11:46 齋藤 真矢 新潟大学 210182 

1098 11:47 森本 大輔 広島 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  M21AS   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

1101 10:27 天野 仁 横浜ＯＬクラブ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1102 10:28 彦坂 諭志 名大ＯＬＣ 196110 

1103 10:29 上條 圭 方向音痴会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1104 10:30 栗原 友和 JGI ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1105 10:31 岩田 健太郎 杏友会 168953 

1106 10:32 青木 俊之 練馬 OLC 410403 

1107 10:33 小林 慎哉 Forester ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1108 10:34 木村 友佳 福井大学 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1109 10:35 小橋 昌明 春日部 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1110 10:36 林 千尋 名大ＯＬＣ 180805 

1111 10:37 小島 由幸 入間市 OLC 171781 

1112 10:38 高水 陽介 名大ＯＬＣ 180031 

1113 10:39 大西 正倫 東大 OLK 196652 

1114 10:40 松本 拓也 名大ＯＬＣ 196106 

1115 10:41 山下 恵右 静岡大学 OB ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1116 10:42 佐藤 充晃 名大ＯＬＣ 196109 

  M35A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

1201 10:10 福田 雅秀 川越 OLC 190125 

1202 10:11 下條 史   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1203 10:12 大原 卓 
晴れの国岡山

OC 
199670 

1204 10:13 
VETTER 

Joerg 
多摩 OL 95117 

1205 10:14 
Ayub Junior 
Ssebulondo 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1206 10:15 羽鳥 和重 川口 OLC 400836 

1207 10:16 
Richard 
Mugyenyi 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1208 10:17 小河原 成哲 丘の上 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1209 10:18 桜井 剛 ES関東 C 196643 

1210 10:19 森山 松年 春日部ＯＬＣ 146722 

1211 10:20 源後 知行 みちの会 183122 

1212 10:21 
Jude 
Ssemugabi 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1213 10:22 藤生 考志 
東京 OL クラ

ブ 
221707 

1214 10:23 飯野 雅人 
横浜 OL クラ

ブ 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1215 10:24 藤平 正敏 多摩 OL ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  M40A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

1301 10:25 

George 

Wilberforce 
Serufungo 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1302 10:26 名児耶 敏也 広島 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1303 10:27 田畑 清士 静岡 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1304 10:28 山田 健一 札幌 OLC 85306 

1305 10:29 大橋 晴彦 杏友会 182349 

1306 10:30 須藤 かおる 入間市 OLC 401534 

1307 10:31 沖浦 徹二 大阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1308 10:32 伊藤 夏生 ES関東 C ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1309 10:33 内田 恵司 札幌農学校 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1310 10:34 大野 聡生 東海中学校 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1311 10:35 樋口 一志 朱雀 OK 401335 

1312 10:36 籔内 憲 
東海東京

OLC 
210010 

1313 10:37 西村 和人 
横浜 OL クラ

ブ 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1314 10:38 中里 勝彦 航走の会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1315 10:39 
Michael 
BangaSsemugabi 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1316 10:40 信原 靖 航走の会 401401 

1317 10:41 坂倉 豊 Club阿闍梨 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1318 10:42 夏目 保雄 京葉ＯＬクラブ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1319 10:43 森 竜生 横浜 OL 198766 

1320 10:44 赤井 秀和 静岡 OLC 210071 

1321 10:45 橋本 浩一 横浜ＯＬＣ   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1322 10:46 有泉 幸彦 新宿 OLC 183165 

1323 10:47 石沢 賢二 春日部ＯＬＣ 220417 

1324 10:48 松田 貴彦 
筑波大 OB愛好

会 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1325 10:49 山本 真司 ES関東 C ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  M45A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

1401 10:10 石川 昌 サン・スーシ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1402 10:11 浦瀬 太郎 TWMU OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1403 10:12 岩倉 毅 OLP兵庫 210378 

1404 10:13 小林 岳人 ES関東 C 400816 

1405 10:14 小野田 敦 京都 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1406 10:15 大平 晃久   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1407 10:16 小林 博文 日本旅行 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1408 10:17 棚山 研 みやこＯＬＣ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1409 10:18 日下部 正英   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1410 10:19 高野 純一 静岡 OLC - 

1411 10:20 石原 孝彦 大阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1412 10:21 滝 正晴 静岡 OLC 209774 

1413 10:22 木村 聡 Club阿闍梨 220319 

1414 10:23 有吉 俊博 北摂 ADV部 221802 

1415 10:24 小林 重信 ときわ走林会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 



 

13 

1416 10:25 坂田 雄一郎 
OLCふるはう

す 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1417 10:26 国沢 五月 トータス ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  M50A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

1501 10:43 高田 広彦 岐阜 OLC 172367 

1502 10:44 下山 敬史 横浜ＯＬクラブ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1503 10:45 井口 良範 高崎 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1504 10:46 茅野 耕治 ワンダラーズ 488353 

1505 10:47 齋藤 宏顕 ES関東 C 409816 

1506 10:48 宇野 浩一 多摩 OL 478440 

1507 10:49 佐藤 信彦 OLCサン・スーシ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1508 10:50 丘村 彰敏 大阪 OLC 161306 

1509 10:51 多賀野 泰之 なし ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1510 10:52 下江 貴博 広島 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1511 10:53 国分 幸二 Club阿闍梨 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1512 10:54 寺嶋 一樹 ES関東 C ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1513 10:55 横田 実 KOLA 208200 

1514 10:56 上島 通浩 つるまい OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1515 10:57 小泉 辰喜 東京ＯＬクラブ 196185 

1516 10:58 杉本 光正 ES関東 C 223040 

1517 10:59 新井 和彦 入間市 OLC 220302 

1518 11:00 高原 剛 岐阜 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1519 11:01 瀬谷 全那 大阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1520 11:02 辻村 歩 
OLCふるはう

す 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1521 11:03 清水 尊司 広島 OLC 157871 

1522 11:04 牧ヶ野 敏明 岐阜 OLC 170726 

1523 11:05 中島 克行 静岡 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1524 11:06 木村 佳司 長野県協会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1525 11:07 清水 茂 高崎 OLC 198839 

1526 11:08 大林 俊彦 大阪 OLC 173280 

1527 11:09 山本 賀彦 OLP兵庫 483429 

1528 11:10 水野 弘章 
東海東京

OLC 
210011 

1529 11:11 梅林 正治 多摩ＯＬ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1530 11:12 宮本 幸治 京葉ＯＬクラブ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1531 11:13 吉野 信治 OLP兵庫 210441 

1532 11:14 飛松 淳一 OLCレオ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1533 11:15 広江 淳良 ES関東 C 483415 

1534 11:16 阪本 博 大阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1535 11:17 田代 雅之 静岡 OLC 198842 

1536 11:18 田村 聡 多摩ＯＬ 161317 

1537 11:19 山根 祥延 大阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1538 11:20 藤井 範久 つくば ROC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  M55A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

1601 10:10 町井 稔 長野県協会 483414 

1602 10:11 齋藤 和助 京葉ＯＬクラブ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1603 10:12 山崎 弘文 
うさぎ会北海

道 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1604 10:13 河合 利幸 OLCレオ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1605 10:14 黒羽 和之 うさぎ会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1606 10:15 鈴木 規弘 多摩 OL ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1607 10:16 長谷川 照恭 OLCサン・スーシ 409796 

1608 10:17 田中 徹 
京葉 OL クラ

ブ 
209768 

1609 10:18 長嶺 陽一 横浜ＯＬクラブ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1610 10:19 高橋 洋一 Club阿闍梨 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1611 10:20 荒井 正敏 多摩 OL 198771 

1612 10:21 伊東 博司 広島 OLC 412475 

1613 10:22 豊島 利男 早大 OC寿会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1614 10:23 野中 好夫 多摩ＯＬ 488351 

1615 10:24 飯島 敬一 
茨城県 OL協

会 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1616 10:25 太矢 隆士 
京葉 OL クラ

ブ 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1617 10:26 小倉 秀一 ラジオリエンズ 114988 

1618 10:27 宮崎 敦司 （無所属） 195995 

1619 10:28 岡本 隆之 OLP兵庫 189850 

1620 10:29 池田 博 方向音痴会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1621 10:30 中原 信一 大阪 OLC 173234 

1622 10:31 齋藤 英之 川越 OLC 210198 

1623 10:32 井上 仁 OLCレオ 172702 

1624 10:33 谷野 守右 浜松 OLC 409807 

1625 10:34 三宅 亙 多摩 OL ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1626 10:35 種村 茂夫 OLP兵庫 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1627 10:36 阿部 昌隆 東京ＯＬクラブ 76959 

1628 10:37 小山 清 
京葉 OL クラ

ブ 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1629 10:38 松島 謙一 前橋 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1630 10:39 角岡 明 三河 OLC 198875 

1631 10:40 板谷 日出男 OLP兵庫 148329 

1632 10:41 山田 一善 多摩ＯＬ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  M60A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

1701 10:49 大原 一由 中京 OC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1702 10:50 加藤 昭治 東海走友会 196166 

1703 10:51 佐藤 清一 入間市 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1704 10:52 天明 英之 
東京 OL クラ

ブ 
412182 

1705 10:53 橋本 八州馬 岐阜 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1706 10:54 奥山 景得 川口 OLC 479514 

1707 10:55 愛場 庸雅 OLCレオ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1708 10:56 小八重 善裕 鈴亀 OLC 411323 

1709 10:57 石井 博昭 OLP兵庫 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1710 10:58 石井 龍男 千葉 OLK 504603 

1711 10:59 荻田 育徳 OC⊿下野 401591 

1712 11:00 平島 俊次 京都 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1713 11:01 鈴木 正夫 千葉 OLK 483383 

1714 11:02 板東 光彦 
徳島 OL 協

会 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1715 11:03 野田 良雄 中京 OC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1716 11:04 加藤 昭次 多摩 OL 410697 



 

14 

1717 11:05 内藤 ヒロオ 三河 OLC 220372 

1718 11:06 久保田 優 入間市 OLC 402065 

1719 11:07 清水 善博 
山梨骨骨クラ

ブ 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1720 11:08 小林 二郎 入間市 OLC 209683 

1721 11:09 平 雅夫 多摩ＯＬ 157867 

1722 11:10 新家 秀男 中京 OC 406432 

  M65A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

1801 10:10 谷口 直夫   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1802 10:11 大塚 校市 千葉 OLK 483411 

1803 10:12 永田 実 OLP兵庫 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1804 10:13 藤原 三郎 
山梨骨骨クラ

ブ 
171365 

1805 10:14 小嶋 愼一 前橋 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1806 10:15 山本 博司 ES関東 C 412158 

1807 10:16 豊島 奈良彦 OLP兵庫 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1808 10:17 若梅 友行 
横浜 OL クラ

ブ 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1809 10:18 村橋 和彦 KOLA 172687 

1810 10:19 橘 直隆 上尾 OLC 171780 

1811 10:20 酒井 克明 
調布市WR

協会 
401710 

1812 10:21 古川 勝美 みやこＯＬＣ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1813 10:22 加藤 高男 大阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1814 10:23 鹿野 勘次 岐阜 OLC 157398 

1815 10:24 高野 政雄 入間市 OLC 408432 

1816 10:25 宮林 修 松阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1817 10:26 粟野 義明 春日井市 185209 

1818 10:27 水野 元夫 浜松 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1819 10:28 寺田 保 KOLA 172688 

1820 10:29 関野 賢二 YTC78 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1821 10:30 前田 春正 KOLA 488135 

1822 10:31 海老沢 正 入間市 OLC 479632 

1823 10:32 中安 正弘 春日部 OLC 210519 

1824 10:33 澤地 實 大阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1825 10:34 上田 俊雄 東京ＯＬクラブ 76950 

1826 10:35 福田 良雄 OLC吉備路 410209 

  M70A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

1901 10:51 片柳 靖夫 浦和ＯＬＣ 171745 

1902 10:52 田島 三郎 入間市 OLC 401738 

1903 10:53 伊藤 清 ワンダラーズ 198826 

1904 10:54 平島 勝彦 入間市 OLC 401745 

1905 10:55 佐藤 旭一 
晴れの国岡山

OC 
210503 

1906 10:56 中山 勝 春日部ＯＬＣ 409792 

1907 10:57 小橋 至 浜松 OLC 183116 

1908 10:58 小川 晃弘 ファミリーOLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1909 10:59 児玉 拓 多摩 OL ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1910 11:00 山口 征矢 川口 OLC 198769 

1911 11:01 今井 信親 ワンダラーズ 198772 

1912 11:02 河村 健二 
横浜 OL クラ

ブ 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1913 11:03 小嶋 信義 ワンダラーズ 479693 

1914 11:04 小笠原 揚太郎 
東京 OL クラ

ブ 
401810 

1915 11:05 濱上 進 
晴れの国岡山

OC 
210473 

1916 11:06 高橋 猛 ワンダラーズ 410172 

1917 11:07 大場 隆夫 サン・スーシ 208254 

1918 11:08 佐藤 政明 大府市 210397 

1919 11:09 田中 博 入間市 OLC 401266 

1920 11:10 鈴木 榮一 千葉 OLK 220318 

1921 11:11 大塚 雅三 金沢 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

1922 11:12 藤田 和男 浜松 OLC 220300 

  M75A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

2001 11:42 高橋 厚 多摩ＯＬ 483410 

2002 11:43 新垣 和信 練馬 OLC 410421 

2003 11:44 横手 義雄 入間市 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2004 11:45 柴田 喜一 つるまい OLC 409786 

2005 11:46 悴田 正也 前橋 OLC 125413 

2006 11:47 尾上 俊雄 OLP兵庫 196169 

2007 11:48 永元 秀和 京葉ＯＬクラブ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2008 11:49 小嶋 裕 大阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2009 11:50 石田 亘宏 愛知 OLC 401471 

2010 11:51 鷹澤 正 上越市 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2011 11:52 小畑 睦   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2012 11:53 武石 雄市 山形県オリエン協 401858 

2013 11:54 小山 太朗 サン・スーシ 134766 

2014 11:55 平山 暢ニ 三河 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2015 11:56 森田 輝雄 金沢 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2016 11:57 海野 忠秋 川越 OLC 210093 

2017 11:58 久保 喜正 京都 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2018 11:59 原田 憲夫 札幌 OLC 200741 

2019 12:00 高野 義次 
東京 OL クラ

ブ 
76940 

2020 12:01 笠井 泰自 大阪 OLC 488134 

2021 12:02 植木 国勝 なし ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  M20A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

2101 10:50 高松 祥大 麻布 OLK 196118 

2102 10:51 竹内 公一 名大ＯＬＣ 220310 

2103 10:52 下江 健史 広島 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2104 10:53 横山 一石 麻布 OLK 196126 

2105 10:54 野田 聡 東海高校 92864 

2106 10:55 林 雅人 名大ＯＬＣ 220307 

2107 10:56 浜野 奎 KOLC 221955 

2108 10:57 西嶋 就平 名大ＯＬＣ 220383 

2109 10:58 深野 広大 慶應義塾大学 196708 

2110 10:59 岡嶋 隆太 東海高校 158579 

2111 11:00 神谷 孫斗 金大 OLC 208315 

2112 11:01 青木 健悟 名大ＯＬＣ 220407 



 

15 

2113 11:02 上島 浩平 慶應義塾大学 221880 

2114 11:03 岡本 洸彰 OLC東海 221644 

2115 11:04 長澤 徳英 麻布 OLK 196119 

2116 11:05 石田 倫啓 東海高校 172368 

2117 11:06 小崎 舜真 麻布 OLK 200418 

2118 11:07 田中 創 阪大 OLC 222733 

2119 11:08 二村 真司 京大 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2120 11:09 比企野 純一   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2121 11:10 田中 駿太郎 東海高校 172318 

2122 11:11 寺西 翔 金大 OLC 208317 

2123 11:12 古殿 直也 東海高校 92865 

2124 11:13 藤本 翔太 東工大 OLT 220289 

2125 11:14 中村 郁 東海高校 92855 

2126 11:15 富田 拓実 麻布 OLK 196104 

2127 11:16 梅本 航聖 東海高校 172369 

2128 11:17 伊村 公志 名大ＯＬＣ 220283 

2129 11:18 須原 凛太郎 東海高校 92881 

2130 11:19 前野 達也 名大ＯＬＣ 220382 

2131 11:20 宮嶋 大輔 東海高校 92882 

2132 11:21 宮川 大輝 名大ＯＬＣ 221772 

2133 11:22 熊田 悠人 東海高校 92824 

2134 11:23 山下部 慧 新潟大学 210387 

2135 11:24 越智 壮太郞 東海高校 172470 

  M18A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

2201 10:10 田中 達也 東海中学校 172788 

2202 10:11 折橋 旺 麻布 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2203 10:12 髙橋 優心 東海中学校 183132 

2204 10:13 白戸 怜 麻布 OLK 210117 

2205 10:14 田村 尚也 東海中学校 148266 

2206 10:15 金子 隼人 麻布 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2207 10:16 柴田 涼平 東海中学校 183152 

2208 10:17 宮谷 飛王 麻布 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2209 10:18 祖父江 有祐 東海中学校 183134 

2210 10:19 山﨑 大聖 麻布 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2211 10:20 中村 友哉 東海中学校 184780 

2212 10:21 久保木 航 麻布 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2213 10:22 羽藤 大晴 東海中学校 183144 

2214 10:23 渡部 司 麻布 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2215 10:24 服部 柾宏 東海中学校 183153 

2216 10:25 古賀 剛司 麻布 OLK 196129 

2217 10:26 森清 星也 東海中学校 184782 

2218 10:27 上田 皓一朗 高田中学校 161155 

2219 10:28 中川 豪 東海中学校 148267 

2220 10:29 平井 啓裕 麻布 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2221 10:30 佐久間 勇斗 東海中学校 183133 

2222 10:31 市川 智基 麻布 OLK 196128 

2223 10:32 佐藤 隆 桐朋 IK 196710 

2224 10:33 根岸 龍宏 麻布 OLK 195998 

2225 10:34 羽田 拓真 東海中学校 183143 

2226 10:35 根岸 健仁 麻布 OLK 195997 

2227 10:36 阪井 政文 東海中学校 183142 

2228 10:37 多門 慶志 麻布 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2229 10:38 小林 弘汰 東海中学校 183145 

2230 10:39 塩田 拓輝 麻布 OLK 195999 

  M15A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

2301 11:20 樋口 怜士 ISOC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2302 11:21 星野 蒼太 東海中学校 198865 

2303 11:22 若月 優太 東海中学校 198868 

2304 11:23 野村 晃司 東海中学校 184824 

2305 11:24 小山 竜正 東海中学校 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2306 11:25 岩田 英明 東海中学校 184875 

2307 11:26 茶納 大輝 東海中学校 184825 

2308 11:27 玉木 林哉   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2309 11:28 渡邊 裕太 東海中学校 198869 

2310 11:29 前田 泰智 東海中学校 190186 

2311 11:30 寺嶋 謙一郎 ES関東 C 200521 

2312 11:31 奥田 浩生 ISOC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2313 11:32 中村 太亮 東海中学校 198866 

2314 11:33 深石 大 東海中学校 190188 

2315 11:34 杉浦 文哉 東海中学校 190185 

2316 11:35 鈴木 義也 ファミリーOLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2317 11:36 長岡 佑亮 東海中学校 190187 

2318 11:37 河井 耀 東海中学校 185049 

2319 11:38 信原 颯斗 札幌柏中学校 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2320 11:39 岩味 桜祐 東海中学校 184781 

2321 11:40 片岡 勇仁 東海中学校 190175 

2322 11:41 熊澤 拓飛 東海中学校 185052 

2323 11:42 須藤 悠太 ISOC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2324 11:43 竹島 雅文 東海中学校 190174 

2325 11:44 石神 孝樹 東海中学校 190162 

2326 11:45 国沢 琉 筑波大附属中 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2327 11:46 山見 泰輝 麻布 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2328 11:47 早川 颯亮 東海中学校 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2329 11:48 寺井 翠 麻布 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  M12   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

2401 11:05 福井 陽貴 OLP兵庫 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  M10   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

2501 10:10 須藤 滉 入間市 OLC 83085 

2502 10:15 信原 瑛斗 札幌幌南小 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2503 10:20 伊藤 和生 ES関東 C ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  MBL   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

2601 11:50 冨塚 修宏 うさぎ会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2602 11:51 戸塚 淳   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2603 11:52 福井 直樹 OLP兵庫 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2604 11:53 加藤 武 うさぎ会仙台 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2605 11:54 朝倉 啓貴   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2606 11:55 朝倉 常行   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2607 11:56 前田 亮一 松阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2608 11:57 永井 哲也 碧南市 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 



 

16 

2609 11:58 中尾 明彦   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2610 11:59 牧ヶ野 智央 岐阜 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2611 12:00 土屋 武 愛知 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2612 12:01 世良 清 三重大学 139815 

2613 12:02 上松  潔 Club阿闍梨 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2614 12:03 小崎 靖典 Forester 204998 

2615 12:04 小山 敏彦 うさぎ会 WO ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  MBS   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

2701 10:50 孫田 三郎 金沢 OLC 412129 

2702 10:51 中根 十三二 碧南市 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2703 10:52 芳賀 和郎 OLP兵庫 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2704 10:53 清住 英昭   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2705 10:54 齋藤 貴之 ときわ走林会 401562 

2706 10:55 上野 瑠加 麻布 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2707 10:56 冨田 昭則   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2708 10:57 野村 弘毅 名古屋市 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2709 10:58 勝野 崇介 多摩ＯＬ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

2710 10:59 谷山 嘉一 OPC43 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  W21A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

3001 11:52 
Babra 
Nassali 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3002 11:53 臼井 沙耶香 東北大 OLC 211004 

3003 11:54 栗原 真季子 サン・スーシ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3004 11:55 二俣 みな子 つくば Cocco ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3005 11:56 中村 友香 名大ＯＬＣ 198825 

3006 11:57 篠原 夏子 渋谷で走る会 221789 

3007 11:58 川島 実紗 名大ＯＬＣ 196146 

3008 11:59 鳥羽 都子 
OLCルーパ

ー 
76971 

3009 12:00 千葉 史子 東大 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3010 12:01 木村 史依 金大 OLC 208323 

3011 12:02 小野澤 清楓 群馬大学 200463 

3012 12:03 浦瀬 香子 TWMU OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3013 12:04 
Sarah 
Nalwadda 

Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3014 12:05 横山  理恵 チーム R 180803 

3015 12:06 椎名 麻美 茨城大学 211113 

3016 12:07 渡邉 志保 静岡大学 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3017 12:08 水嶋 直子 渋谷で走る会 220299 

3018 12:09 神谷 玲花 椙山女学園大 182496 

3019 12:10 小川 茉乃 茨城大学 211110 

3020 12:11 鈴木 友紀乃 新潟大学 76966 

3021 12:12 松本 めぐみ 北摂 ADV部 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3022 12:13 井手 恵理子 朱雀 OK 確認 

3023 12:14 一宮 菜津美 宮城学院女子大 210648 

3024 12:15 江田 黎子 緑桜会 195992 

3025 12:16 落合 志保子 
OLCルーパ

ー 
169732 

3026 12:17 燈田 真佑子 奈良女子大学 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3027 12:18 津田 春菜 
京葉 OL クラ

ブ 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3028 12:19 大野 真由莉 奈良女子大学 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3029 12:20 横澤 夕香 東京都三鷹市 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3030 12:21 伊東 佑子 椙山女学園大 182215 

3031 12:22 大井 綾 京都 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  W21AS   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3101 10:45 坂本 涼子 みやこＯＬＣ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3102 10:46 横山 莉沙 椙山女学園大 182216 

  W35A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

3201 10:42 松本 和美 徳島 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3202 10:43 山本 桃子 ES関東 C ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3203 10:44 宮本 知江子 京葉ＯＬクラブ 185348 

3204 10:45 宇野 明子 多摩 OL 478448 

3205 10:46 村越 久子  静岡 OLC 483347 

3206 10:47 宮川 祐子 ES関東 C 173194 

3207 10:48 須藤 友絵 入間市 OLC 401580 

  W40A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

3301 11:11 Lucy Naweri Uganda ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3302 11:12 寺嶋 貴美江 ES関東 C 200520 

3303 11:13 高津 寿三鈴 Club阿闍梨 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3304 11:14 小林 正子 ES関東 C 400817 

     

  W45A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

3401 10:36 上島 乃英 名古屋市 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3402 10:37 玉木 由佳   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3403 10:38 吉田 しのぶ 方向音痴会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3404 10:39 杉本 真木 ES関東 C ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3405 10:40 日下部 朝美   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  W50A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

3501 10:41 瀬谷 利花 大阪 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3502 10:42 下江 範子 広島 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3503 10:43 笛木 典子 西蒲 OC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3504 10:44 金原 和泉 
東京 OL クラ

ブ 
76955 

  W55A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

3601 10:47 高橋 明美 サン・スーシ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3602 10:48 佐久間 千恵子 博多 OLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3603 10:49 吉岡 康子 OLC吉備路 410205 

3604 10:50 服部 早苗 Club阿闍梨 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  W60A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

3701 11:27 山本 陽子 ES関東 C 408454 

3702 11:28 Anne Kaill sweden ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3703 11:29 大塚 ふみ子 千葉 OLK 488196 

3704 11:30 小野寺 はるみ 札幌 OLC 478428 

3705 11:31 村上 澄代 
晴れの国岡山

OC 
183155 



 

17 

3706 11:32 酒井 か代子 
調布市WR

協会 
401492 

3707 11:33 成田 美奈子 入間市 OLC 220305 

  W65A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

3801 11:34 今井 栄 ワンダラーズ 221889 

3802 11:35 髙村 陽子 上尾 OLC 400770 

3803 11:36 海野 とみ子 川越 OLC 185290 

3804 11:37 若梅 節子 
横浜 OL クラ

ブ 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3805 11:38 植松 裕子 入間市 OLC 190157 

3806 11:39 武石 ケイ子 
山形県オリエン

協 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3807 11:40 鈴木 幸子 ファミリーOLC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3808 11:41 大場 節子 サン・スーシ 488155 

  W70A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

3901 12:03 齋藤 英津子 東京ＯＬクラブ 76943 

3902 12:04 新垣 順子 練馬 OLC 410415 

3903 12:05 加藤 伶子 入間市 OLC 402185 

3904 12:06 久保 君子 練馬 OLC 410412 

3905 12:07 石田 美代子 愛知 OLC 185212 

3906 12:08 福田 瑞恵 石川県 OLK ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3907 12:09 三好 良子   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

3908 12:10 芝 聖子 OLP兵庫 148499 

3909 12:11 田中 洋子 入間市 OLC 401295 

  W20A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

4001 10:40 小林 璃衣紗 ES関東 C 401592 

4002 10:41 水谷 文 椙山女学園大 208261 

4003 10:42 玉木 沙羅々 静岡大学 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

4004 10:43 小島 由郁 椙山女学園大 208345 

4005 10:44 長崎 早也香 名大ＯＬＣ 208353 

4006 10:45 松澤 佳世 椙山女学園大 208257 

4007 10:46 中島 緑里 東大 OLK 221924 

4008 10:47 福山 美矩 椙山女学園大 208492 

4009 10:48 和田 あゆみ KOLC 196662 

4010 10:49 寺島 毬菜 椙山女学園大 208246 

4011 10:50 村田 茉奈美 KOLC 221553 

4012 10:51 橋爪 佳菜子 椙山女学園大 208297 

  W15A   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

4201 11:10 落合 英那 OLCルーパー 410147 

4202 11:11 吉田 菜々子   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

  W12   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

4301 11:12 渡辺 季香 米沢市立愛宕小 198931 

4302 11:17 清水 瑞月 広島 OLC 157872 

  W10   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

4401 10:25 杉本 若奈 ES関東 C ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

4402 10:30 落合 美那 
OLCルーパ

ー 
ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

4403 10:35 清水 柚希 広島 OLC 157873 

  WBL   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

4501 11:26 笛木 志歩 西蒲 OC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

4502 11:27 永井 ゆかり 碧南市 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

4503 11:28 笛木 瑞歩 西蒲 OC ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

4504 11:29 上島 じゅ菜 名古屋市 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

4505 11:30 池田 玲子   ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

4506 11:31 上松 典子 Club阿闍梨 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

     

  WBS   

No. 時刻 氏名 所属 E ｶｰﾄﾞ 

4601 10:40 木村 初美 長野県協会 ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

4602 10:42 西村 令 多摩ＯＬ ﾚﾝﾀﾙ 

 

 


